FY24 FTE Weights and Categories

Primary Area and Codes

1 Segm_ent

2 Segments

3 Segments

4 Segments

5 Segments

6 Segments

Level 1

S/L - SC (3)

SLD - SC (U)

2.4651

$4,967.09

$6,208.87

$7,450.64

Level 2

MID (P)

2.9035

$1,462.61

$2,925.23

$4,387.84

$5,850.46

$7,313.07

$8,775.68

Level 3

MOID (Q)

SID (R)

EBD (T)

SLD -R (U)

Ol -SC (V)

HH - SC (W)

Deaf - SC (X)

OHI - SC (Y)

SIL-R (3)

3.6913

$1,859.46

$3,718.92

$5,578.38

$7,437.85

$9,297.31

$11,156.77

Level 4

PID (S)

Ol-R (V)

HH-R (W)

Deaf - R (X)

OHI- R (Y)

VI (Z)

Deaf/Blind (2)

5.9696

$3,007.14

$6,014.27

$9,021.41

$12,028.55

$15,035.68

$18,042.82

Level 5

Inclusion Codes 4 - 8

2.5225

$1,270.69

$2,541.38

$3,812.07

$5,082.75

$6,353.44

$7,624.13

Base Funding (D)

Weight = 1.0000

$503.74

$1,007.48

$1,511.23

$2,014.97

$2,518.71

$3,022.45

6 segments =1 FTE




